Supplier ALBERT WAESCHLE LTD AMBU UK LTD AMBU UK LTD CAREFUSION UK 306 LTD CAREFUSION UK 306 LTD

Brand Lessa Ambu White Sensor Ambu White Sensor Vital Signs Silver Trace

ADULT ECG ELECTRODES

MPC 99.832.02 4535M 4500M 2014777-001 2014786-0001
NPC FJE6291 FDKO047 FDK246 FDK775 FDK777
Minimum Order (UOI Description) Box Pouch Pouch Box Box

Quantity of electrodes in minimum order.(UOI) 30 60 30 300 300

Quantity electrodes in a pouch 30 60 30 30 30

Presentation in pouch
S = Single S M M S M
M = Multiple items on backing protection

Connector Type Onset Stud Onset Stud Onset Stud Onset Stud Onset Stud

Gel Type Wet Wet Wet Wet Wet

Shape Circular Rectangle Teardrop Circular Rectangle

Size (mm) 50 44 x 32 50 55 45 x 32

X-Ray / MRI N N Y N Y

Shelf Life Open Pouch 7days 1 month 1 month 7 days 7 days

Wear Time 72hours 24hrs 24hrs 72hours 72hours

Feature

S 4530M (XRAY/MRI Box 300)  4570M (Shape/Size) ZMIT OO (I (B2

Adaptor - Not XRAY/MRI )

e.g. 4540M

Radiotranslucent
Enhanced Adheisive (4mm Banana Adaptor)

Different Foam

Is the Expiry Date & Lot Number or Manufacturing Date & Shelf Life

Clearly visible (1.87) (2.00) (2.00) (2.00) (2.00)
Does the pouch clearly identify product wear time ) (1.50) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00)
Does the pouch clearly identify the shelf life once pouch opened. y (1.60) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00)
Are there clear instructions for use, including skin-preparation and

electrode preparation (1.80) (2.00) (2.00) (0.00) (0.00)
Is the manufacturing product code clearly displayed (2.00) (1.90) (1.90) (2.00) (2.00)
Does the Description clearly identify the electrode properties inside. (1.20) ) (1.50) ) (1.50) ) (1.40) ’ (1.40)
Does the pouch / Pouchet indicate clinical use. 7 (2.60) (1.00) (1.00) (0.40) (0.40)
Does the pouch / Pouchet have a space to record date it was opened or

new expiry date (2.00) g (1.26) g (1.26) (2.00) (2.00)
Can the pouch / Pouchet be easily opened without splitting or

damaging the Packaging using hands only (1.80) (1.80) (1.80) g (1.60) g (1.60)
Do the electrodes remove easily from the backing piece (1.80) (2.00) (2.00) (2.00) (2.00)
Does the product apply to the skin correctly and efficiently without

Does the backing card have a colour or pattern which would make it

visible on afloor or in the bedsheets. (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00)
Is the electrode comfortable on the skin for the wearer (1.80) (2.00) (2.00) (2.00) (2.00)
Any indications / aids for removal on the product (1.00) ’ (1.60) (1.80) (1.80) (1.80)
Discomfort or skin reaction on removal (0.20) (2.00) (2.00) y (1.40) (2.00)
Is the pouch recyclable (0.40) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00)
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Supplier

Brand

ADULT ECG ELECTRODES

MPC

NPC

Minimum Order (UOI Description)

Quantity of electrodes in minimum order.(UOI)

Quantity electrodes in a pouch

Presentation in pouch
S = Single
M = Multiple items on backing protection

Connector Type

Gel Type

Shape

Size (mm)

X-Ray / MRI

Shelf Life Open Pouch
Wear Time

Feature

Variations

e.g.
Radiotranslucent
Enhanced Adheisive
Different Foam

Is the Expiry Date & Lot Number or Manufacturing Date & Shelf Life
Clearly visible

Does the pouch clearly identify product wear time

Does the pouch clearly identify the shelf life once pouch opened.

Are there clear instructions for use, including skin-preparation and
electrode preparation

Is the manufacturing product code clearly displayed

Does the Description clearly identify the electrode properties inside.

Does the pouch / Pouchet indicate clinical use.

Does the pouch / Pouchet have a space to record date it was opened or
new expiry date

Can the pouch / Pouchet be easily opened without splitting or
damaging the Packaging using hands only

Do the electrodes remove easily from the backing piece

Does the product apply to the skin correctly and efficiently without
wastage.

Does the backing card have a colour or pattern which would make it
visible on a floor or in the bedsheets.

Is the electrode comfortable on the skin for the wearer

Any indications / aids for removal on the product

Discomfort or skin reaction on removal

Is the pouch recyclable

CAREFUSION UK 306 LTD

Silver Trace

900703-805
FIE6347
Box

600

Onset Stud
Wet

Oval

50 x 38

N

7 days

72hours

900703-830 (30 Loose in Pouch)

*

*

*x X

x X

*

(2.00)

(0.00)

(0.00)

(2.00)

(1.40)

(0.40)

(1.40)

(2.00)

(0.00)

(1.80)

(0.60)

(1.40)

(0.00)

ConMed

Dynatrace

1500-003

Box

600

3

M

Onset Stud

Wet

Circular

Y
x K
* 7
*x 7
x
* X
x X
* 7
x K
* X

(1.90)

(0.00)

(0.00)

(1.73)

(1.30)

(1.20)

(2.00)

(2.00)

(1.40)

(2.00)

(0.40)

(2.20)

(0.00)

ConMed

Exactrace

1510-030

FDK645

Box

600

30

S

Onset Stud

Wet

Circular

51

N
* %
*x
* 7
x
* %
* ¥
* %
* X
x
* %
* 7
*x

(1.90)

(0.00)

(0.00)

(0.00)

(1.73)

(1.30)

(1.20)

(1.80)

(1.60)

(1.80)

(1.80)

(1.20)

(2.00)

(1.40)

(1.40)

(0.00)
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ConMed

Dynatrace Mini Stress

1555-005

FJE6309

Box

600

5

M

Onset Stud

Wet

Circular

38

Y
* X
*x
*x 7
x
* %
. 9. ¢
*x
* X
*x

(1.90)

(0.00)

(0.00)

(1.73)

(1.30)

(1.20)

(2.00)

(2.00)

(1.40)

(2.20)

(0.00)

(1.60)

(0.00)

Covidien UK

Kendall

31.1345.21
FDK714
Case

300

30

Onset Stud
Wet
Circular

50 x 45

N

45 days

72 hours

x X

*

*

* K
x 7
*

*x X

x X

x X

*

(2.00)

(0.00)

(0.00)

(0.00)

(1.65)

(1.70)

(1.00)

(1.80)

(1.60)

(1.40)

(1.80)

(0.00)

(1.80)

(1.80)

(1.40)

(0.50)



Supplier

Brand

ADULT ECG ELECTRODES

MPC

NPC

Minimum Order (UOI Description)

Quantity of electrodes in minimum order.(UOI)
Quantity electrodes in a pouch

Presentation in pouch
S = Single
M = Multiple items on backing protection

Connector Type

Gel Type

Shape

Size (mm)

X-Ray / MRI

Shelf Life Open Pouch
Wear Time

Feature

Variations

e.g.
Radiotranslucent
Enhanced Adheisive
Different Foam

Is the Expiry Date & Lot Number or Manufacturing Date & Shelf Life
Clearly visible

Does the pouch clearly identify product wear time

Does the pouch clearly identify the shelf life once pouch opened.

Are there clear instructions for use, including skin-preparation and
electrode preparation

Is the manufacturing product code clearly displayed

Does the Description clearly identify the electrode properties inside.

Does the pouch / Pouchet indicate clinical use.

Does the pouch / Pouchet have a space to record date it was opened or
new expiry date

Can the pouch / Pouchet be easily opened without splitting or
damaging the Packaging using hands only

Do the electrodes remove easily from the backing piece

Does the product apply to the skin correctly and efficiently without
wastage.

Does the backing card have a colour or pattern which would make it
visible on a floor or in the bedsheets.

Is the electrode comfortable on the skin for the wearer

Any indications / aids for removal on the product

Discomfort or skin reaction on removal

Is the pouch recyclable

FANNIN (STROUD)

Lang Skintact Premier

FANNIN (STROUD)

Lang Skintact Premier

FANNIN (STROUD)

Lang Skintact Premier

FANNIN (STROUD)

Lang Skintact Premier

FANNIN (STROUD)

Lang Skintact Premier

FS-TF
FDK234
Pouch
30

30

Onset Stud
Wet
Teardrop
45

N

7 days

72hours

FS-TF/6
(6 electrodes to backing strip in
a case of 1200)

XX K (2.00)
T (200

(0.00)
T (250
T (2.00)
T (1.80)
X (1.20)
KX K (1.80)
N (8o
T (2.00)
R 200

(0.00)
XX K (2.00)
T (200
KKK (1.83)

(0.40)

FS-RE/6

FDK121

Pouch

30

30

M

Onset Stud

Wet

Rectangle

44 x 32

N

7 days

72 hours
x X
* X
x
1. 0.0,
x K
x K
x
* X
* X
x X
* X7
x X
* X
*x X

(2.00)

(2.00)

(1.00)

(2.50)

(2.00)

(1.80)

(1.20)

(1.80)

(1.80)

(2.00)

(2.50)

(0.00)

(2.00)

(2.30)

(1.80)

(0.40)

FS-50C
FDK341
Box
300

30

Onset Stud
Wet
Circular

50

Y

7 days

72hours

XX

* K

x X

* % ¥

x X

x X

x X

* X

*x X

* K

x X

*

(2.00)

(2.00)

(1.90)

(2.30)

(2.00)

(1.80)

(1.20)

(1.90)

(1.80)

(2.00)

(2.00)

(0.00)

(1.80)

(1.80)

(1.20)

(0.40)

FS-RB5
FDK116
Pouch
30

30

4mm banana adaptor
Wet

Rectangle

44 x 28

N

7 days

72 hours

T (@00
S (2.00)
T (@0
T (230
T (2.00)
T (1.80)
X (1.20)
T (@eo)
T (80
T (2.00)
XK K (2.00

(0.00)
0 @weo)
T (2.00)
T @weo)

(0.40)

FS-TA
FDK233
Pouch
30

30

Onset Stud
Wet
Circular

37

N

7 days

72 hours

Enhanced Adhesive

FH (200
T 200
XK K (1.90)
T (230
T (200
T (1.80)
X (1.20)
XK K (1.90)
T @so)
XK K (1.83)
R (2.00)

(0.00)
TN (183)
T sy
KKK (1.83)

(0.40)
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Supplier

Brand

ADULT ECG ELECTRODES

MPC

NPC

Minimum Order (UOI Description)

Quantity of electrodes in minimum order.(UOI)

Quantity electrodes in a pouch

Presentation in pouch
S = Single
M = Multiple items on backing protection

Connector Type

Gel Type

Shape

Size (mm)

X-Ray / MRI

Shelf Life Open Pouch
Wear Time

Feature

Variations

e.g.
Radiotranslucent
Enhanced Adheisive
Different Foam

Is the Expiry Date & Lot Number or Manufacturing Date & Shelf Life
Clearly visible

Does the pouch clearly identify product wear time

Does the pouch clearly identify the shelf life once pouch opened.

Are there clear instructions for use, including skin-preparation and
electrode preparation

Is the manufacturing product code clearly displayed

Does the Description clearly identify the electrode properties inside.

Does the pouch / Pouchet indicate clinical use.

Does the pouch / Pouchet have a space to record date it was opened or
new expiry date

Can the pouch / Pouchet be easily opened without splitting or
damaging the Packaging using hands only

Do the electrodes remove easily from the backing piece

Does the product apply to the skin correctly and efficiently without
wastage.

Does the backing card have a colour or pattern which would make it
visible on a floor or in the bedsheets.

Is the electrode comfortable on the skin for the wearer

Any indications / aids for removal on the product

sDiscomfort or skin reaction on removal

Is the pouch recyclable

FANNIN (STROUD)

Lang Skintact Premier

F-TB
FDK124
Pouch
30

30

Onset Stud
Wet
Circular

50

N

7 days

72hours

FTB/3 Quantity in Pouch

(2.00)

(2.00)

(1.90)

(2.30)

(2.00)

(1.80)

(1.20)

(1.90)

(1.80)

(2.00)

(2.00)

(0.00)

(2.00)

(2.00)

(1.83)

(0.40)

FANNIN (STROUD)

Lang Skintact Premier

F-REC
FDK123
Pouch
30

30

Onset Stud
Wet
Rectangle
44 x 32

Y

7days

72hours

(2.00)

(2.00)

(1.90)

(2.30)

(2.00)

(1.80)

(1.20)

(1.90)

(1.80)

(2.00)

(2.00)

(0.00)

(1.80)

(1.80)

(1.80)

(0.40)

GRAPHIC CONTROLS LTD

Vermed

FW50
FJE6299
Box

400

50

Onset Stud
Wet
Circular

50

N

15 days

72 hours

FW50R

(XRAY/MRI)

(2.00)

(0.50)

(0.00)

(1.90)

(2.00)

(1.80)

(2.40)

(0.30)

(1.60)

(1.60)

(2.00)

(0.00)

(2.00)

(0.00)

(1.40)

(0.00)
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MEDIMAXTECH UK LTD

MMT

MXF 55RW

FJE6339

Case

6000

30

Onset Stud

Wet

Circular

55

N

(1.60)

(0.50)

(0.00)

(1.20)

(1.10)

(1.60)

(1.70)

(0.80)

(1.70)

(1.60)

(2.25)

(0.00)

(1.60)

(1.80)

(1.60)

(0.40)

PHILIPS HEALTHCARE

Philips Healthcare

M2202A
FDI237
Box

300

Onset Stud
Wet
Circular

50

Y

7 days

3 days

Enhanced Adhesive

(2.00)

(0.00)

N/A
7 (2.30)
(1.80)
(1.00)

(1.00)

N/A

N/A

(2.00)
(2.00)
(0.00)
(2.00)
(2.00)
(1.80)

(0.00)



Supplier

Brand

ADULT ECG ELECTRODES

MPC

NPC

Minimum Order (UOI Description)

Quantity of electrodes in minimum order.(UOI)

Quantity electrodes in a pouch

Presentation in pouch
S = Single
M = Multiple items on backing protection

Connector Type

Gel Type

Shape

Size (mm)

X-Ray / MRI

Shelf Life Open Pouch
Wear Time

Feature

Variations

e.g.
Radiotranslucent
Enhanced Adheisive
Different Foam

Is the Expiry Date & Lot Number or Manufacturing Date & Shelf Life Clearly visible

Does the pouch clearly identify product wear time

Does the pouch clearly identify the shelf life once pouch opened.

Are there clear instructions for use, including skin-preparation and electrode preparation

Is the manufacturing product code clearly displayed

Does the Description clearly identify the electrode properties inside.

Does the pouch / Pouchet indicate clinical use.

Does the pouch / Pouchet have a space to record date it was opened or new expiry date

Can the pouch / Pouchet be easily opened without splitting or damaging the Packaging
using hands only

Do the electrodes remove easily from the backing piece

Does the product apply to the skin correctly and efficiently without wastage.

Does the backing card have a colour or pattern which would make it visible on a floor or
in the bedsheets.

Is the electrode comfortable on the skin for the wearer

Any indications / aids for removal on the product

Discomfort or skin reaction on removal

Is the pouch recyclable

PHILIPS HEALTHCARE

Philips Healthcare

40420A
FJE6380
Box
1000

30

Onset Stud
Wet
Teardrop
65 x 28

N

7 days

3 days

Enhanced Adhesive

(2.00)

(0.00)

(0.00)

(1.60)

(1.80)

(1.40)

(1.00)

(2.00)

(1.80)

(1.80)

(2.00)

(0.00)

(2.00)

(1.80)

(2.00)

(0.00)

PHILIPS HEALTHCARE

Philips Healthcare

40493E
FDK895
Box
300

30

Onset Stud
Wet
Circular

54

N

7 days

3 days

40493D
(5in pouch)

(2.00)

(0.00)

(0.00)

(1.60)

(1.80)

(1.40)

(1.00)

(2.00)

(1.80)

(2.00)

(2.00)

(0.00)

(2.00)

(1.80)

(1.80)

(0.00)
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