Supplier	ALBERT WAESCHLE LTD	AMBU UK LTD	AMBU UK LTD	CAREFUSION UK 306 LTD	CAREFUSION UK 306 LTD
Brand	Lessa	Ambu White Sensor	Ambu White Sensor	Vital Signs	Silver Trace
ADULT ECG ELECTRODES	30 cradication hiphoces  Summary 201  Summar	Amb	Internal Contraction of Contraction		Silver TRACE of South Same South State South Same South Same South State South Same South State South Same South State South Same South State South Same Sou
MPC	99.832.02	4535M	4500M	2014777-001	2014786-0001
NPC	FJE6291	FDK047	FDK246	FDK775	FDK777
Minimum Order (UOI Description)	Вох	Pouch	Pouch	Вох	Вох
Quantity of electrodes in minimum order.(UOI)	30	60	30	300	300
Quantity electrodes in a pouch	30	60	30	30	30
Presentation in pouch S = Single M = Multiple items on backing protection	s	M	M	S	M
Connector Type	Onset Stud	Onset Stud	Onset Stud	Onset Stud	Onset Stud
Gel Type	Wet	Wet	Wet	Wet	Wet
Shape	Circular	Rectangle	Teardrop	Circular	Rectangle
Size (mm)	50	44 x 32	50	55	45 x 32
X-Ray / MRI	N	N	Υ	N	Υ
Shelf Life Open Pouch	7days	1 month	1 month	7 days	7 days
Wear Time	72hours	24hrs	24hrs	72hours	72hours
Feature					2014778-001 (4mm Banana
Variations e.g. Radiotranslucent Enhanced Adheisive Different Foam		4530M (XRAY/MRI Box 300) 4540M (4mm Banana Adaptor)	4570M (Shape/Size)		Adaptor - Not XRAY/MRI)
Is the Expiry Date & Lot Number or Manufacturing Date & Shelf Life Clearly visible	<b>**</b> (1.87)	*** (2.00)	*** (2.00)	*** (2.00)	*** (2.00)
Does the pouch clearly identify product wear time	(1.50)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Does the pouch clearly identify the shelf life once pouch opened.	(1.60)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Are there clear instructions for use, including skin-preparation and electrode preparation	★★★ (1.80)	*** (2.00)	(2.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Is the manufacturing product code clearly displayed	★★★ (2.00)	*** (1.90)	*** (1.90)	*** (2.00)	<b>**</b> (2.00)
Does the Description clearly identify the electrode properties inside.	*** (1.20)	(1.50)	<b>**</b> (1.50)	<b>**</b> (1.40)	<b>*</b> ** (1.40)
Does the pouch / Pouchet indicate clinical use.	(2.60)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(0.40)	(0.40)
Does the pouch / Pouchet have a space to record date it was opened or new expiry date	★★★ (2.00)	(1.26)	(1.26)	(2.00)	(2.00)
Can the pouch / Pouchet be easily opened without splitting or damaging the Packaging using hands only	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (1.80)	*** (1.80)	(1.60)	(1.60)
Do the electrodes remove easily from the backing piece	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (2.00)	*** (2.00)	*** (2.00)	(2.00)
Does the product apply to the skin correctly and efficiently without wastage.	★★★ (1.80)	*** (2.00)	*** (2.00)	(2.00)	(2.00)
Does the backing card have a colour or pattern which would make it visible on a floor or in the bedsheets.	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Is the electrode comfortable on the skin for the wearer	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (2.00)	★★★ (2.00)	★★★ (2.00)	*** (2.00)
Any indications / aids for removal on the product	*** (1.00)	(1.60)	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (1.80)
Discomfort or skin reaction on removal	(0.20)	*** (2.00)	*** (2.00)	(1.40)	*** (2.00)
Is the pouch recyclable	(0.40)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)

Supplier	CAREFUSION UK 306 LTD	ConMed	ConMed	ConMed	Covidien UK
Brand	Silver Trace	Dynatrace	Exactrace	Dynatrace Mini Stress	Kendall
ADULT ECG ELECTRODES	SilverTRACE® ECS Electrodes  SilverTrace® ECS	WILLIAMS  WILLIA	PLOTAL TO SECURITY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	STATE STATE OF THE	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
MPC	900703-805	1500-003	1510-030	1555-005	31.1345.21
NPC	FJE6347		FDK645	FJE6309	FDK714
Minimum Order (UOI Description)	Вох	Вох	Вох	Вох	Case
Quantity of electrodes in minimum order.(UOI)	600	600	600	600	300
Quantity electrodes in a pouch	5	3	30	5	30
Presentation in pouch S = Single M = Multiple items on backing protection	М	М	s	М	s
Connector Type	Onset Stud				
Gel Type	Wet	Wet	Wet	Wet	Wet
Shape	Oval	Circular	Circular	Circular	Circular
Size (mm)	50 x 38		51	38	50 x 45
X-Ray / MRI	N 7 days	Y	N	Υ	N 45 days
Shelf Life Open Pouch Wear Time	72hours				72 hours
Feature					
Variations e.g. Radiotranslucent Enhanced Adheisive Different Foam	900703-830 (30 Loose in Pouch)				
Is the Expiry Date & Lot Number or Manufacturing Date & Shelf Life Clearly visible	★★★ (2.00)	★★★ (1.90)	★★★ (1.90)	<b>**</b> (1.90)	*** (2.00)
Does the pouch clearly identify product wear time	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Does the pouch clearly identify the shelf life once pouch opened.	N/A	N/A	(0.00)	N/A	(0.00)
Are there clear instructions for use, including skin-preparation and electrode preparation	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Is the manufacturing product code clearly displayed	(2.00)	★★★ (1.73)	(1.73)	(1.73)	(1.65)
Does the Description clearly identify the electrode properties inside.	(1.40)	★★★ (1.30)	(1.30)	(1.30)	★★★ (1.70)
Does the pouch / Pouchet indicate clinical use.	(0.40)	*** (1.20)	(1.20)	(1.20)	(1.00)
Does the pouch / Pouchet have a space to record date it was opened or new expiry date	N/A	N/A	(1.80)	N/A	(1.80)
Can the pouch / Pouchet be easily opened without splitting or damaging the Packaging using hands only	N/A	N/A	(1.60)	N/A	(1.60)
Do the electrodes remove easily from the backing piece	(1.40)	(2.00)	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (2.00)	(1.40)
Does the product apply to the skin correctly and efficiently without wastage.	(2.00)	★★★ (2.00)	★★★ (1.80)	*** (2.00)	(1.80)
Does the backing card have a colour or pattern which would make it visible on a floor or in the bedsheets.	(0.00)	(1.40)	(1.20)	(1.40)	(0.00)
Is the electrode comfortable on the skin for the wearer	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (2.00)	*** (2.00)	★★★ (2.20)	(1.80)
Any indications / aids for removal on the product	(0.60)	(0.40)	(1.40)	(0.00)	★★★ (1.80)
Discomfort or skin reaction on removal	(1.40)	★★★ (2.20)	(1.40)	(1.60)	(1.40)
Is the pouch recyclable	(0.00)	*** (0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.50)

Supplier	FANNIN (STROUD)				
Brand	Lang Skintact Premier				
ADULT ECG ELECTRODES	We discussed to the control of the c	We accommend the control of the cont	SKINTACT  SCHOOL STATE  SCHOOL	SKINTACT  SPACE TO SECURITY STATES AND SECURITY SECURITY STATES AND SECURITY SECU	SKINTACT  SIGNATURE  S
MPC	FS-TF	FS-RE/6	FS-50C	FS-RB5	FS-TA
NPC	FDK234	FDK121	FDK341	FDK116	FDK233
Minimum Order (UOI Description)	Pouch	Pouch	Вох	Pouch	Pouch
Quantity of electrodes in minimum order.(UOI)	30	30	300	30	30
Quantity electrodes in a pouch	30	30	30	30	30
Presentation in pouch S = Single M = Multiple items on backing protection	М	М	s	М	s
Connector Type	Onset Stud	Onset Stud	Onset Stud	4mm banana adaptor	Onset Stud
Gel Type	Wet	Wet	Wet	Wet	Wet
Shape	Teardrop	Rectangle	Circular	Rectangle	Circular
Size (mm)	45	44 x 32	50	44 x 28	37
X-Ray / MRI	N	N	Y	N	N
Shelf Life Open Pouch	7 days				
Wear Time Feature	72hours	72 hours	72hours	72 hours	72 hours Enhanced Adhesive
Variations e.g. Radiotranslucent Enhanced Adheisive Different Foam	FS-TF/6 (6 electrodes to backing strip in a case of 1200)				
Is the Expiry Date & Lot Number or Manufacturing Date & Shelf Life Clearly visible	(2.00)	(2.00)	(2.00)	★★★ (2.00)	(2.00)
Does the pouch clearly identify product wear time	(2.00)	(2.00)	★★★ (2.00)	(2.00)	(2.00)
Does the pouch clearly identify the shelf life once pouch opened.	(0.00)	(1.00)	(1.90)	★★★ (1.90)	★★★ (1.90)
Are there clear instructions for use, including skin-preparation and electrode preparation	(2.50)	★★★ (2.50)	★★★ (2.30)	★★★ (2.30)	(2.30)
Is the manufacturing product code clearly displayed	(2.00)	*** (2.00)	★★★ (2.00)	★★★ (2.00)	★★★ (2.00)
Does the Description clearly identify the electrode properties inside.	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (1.80)
Does the pouch / Pouchet indicate clinical use.	(1.20)	(1.20)	(1.20)	(1.20)	(1.20)
Does the pouch / Pouchet have a space to record date it was opened or new expiry date	(1.80)	(1.80)	(1.90)	(1.90)	(1.90)
Can the pouch / Pouchet be easily opened without splitting or damaging the Packaging using hands only	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (1.80)	(1.80)	<b>**</b> (1.80)
Do the electrodes remove easily from the backing piece	(2.00)	★★★ (2.00)	(2.00)	★★★ (2.00)	(1.83)
Does the product apply to the skin correctly and efficiently without wastage.	★★★ (2.00)	(2.50)	★★★ (2.00)	★★★ (2.00)	★★★ (2.00)
Does the backing card have a colour or pattern which would make it visible on a floor or in the bedsheets.	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Is the electrode comfortable on the skin for the wearer	(2.00)	(2.00)	★★★ (1.80)	(1.60)	(1.83)
Any indications / aids for removal on the product	(2.00)	★★★ (2.30)	(1.80)	(2.00)	*** (1.83)
Discomfort or skin reaction on removal	(1.83)	<b>**</b> (1.80)	(1.20)	<b>**</b> (1.80)	(1.83)
Is the pouch recyclable	(0.40)	(0.40)	(0.40)	(0.40)	(0.40)

Supplier	FANNIN (STROUD)	FANNIN (STROUD)	GRAPHIC CONTROLS LTD	MEDIMAXTECH UK LTD	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE
Brand	Lang Skintact Premier	Lang Skintact Premier	Vermed	ммт	Philips Healthcare
ADULT ECG ELECTRODES	SKINTACT  SKINTACT  SIGNATURE STORM  STATEMENT OF STATEMENT OF STORM  STATEMENT OF STATEMEN	SKINTACT  SKINTACT  SKINTACT  STATE OF THE S	Anico	MAXENSOR  A second seco	PHILIPS SECTION  THE RESIDENCE OF THE PRINCIPAL PRINCIPA
MPC	F-TB	F-REC	FW50	MXF 55RW	M2202A
NPC	FDK124	FDK123	FJE6299	FJE6339	FDI237
Minimum Order (UOI Description)	Pouch	Pouch	Вох	Case	Вох
Quantity of electrodes in minimum order.(UOI)	30	30	400	6000	300
Quantity electrodes in a pouch	30	30	50	30	5
Presentation in pouch S = Single M = Multiple items on backing protection	s	М	s	s	М
Connector Type	Onset Stud	Onset Stud	Onset Stud	Onset Stud	Onset Stud
Gel Type	Wet	Wet	Wet	Wet	Wet
Shape	Circular	Rectangle	Circular	Circular	Circular
Size (mm)	50	44 x 32	50	55	50
X-Ray / MRI	N	Y	N	N	Υ
Shelf Life Open Pouch	7 days	7days	15 days		7 days
Wear Time	72hours	72hours	72 hours		3 days
Feature	ETD/9 Occastituin Devel		FW50R		Enhanced Adhesive
Variations e.g. Radiotranslucent Enhanced Adheisive Different Foam	FTB/3 Quantity in Pouch		(XRAY/MRI)		
Is the Expiry Date & Lot Number or Manufacturing Date & Shelf Life Clearly visible	*** (2.00)	*** (2.00)	*** (2.00)	(1.60)	★★★ (2.00)
Does the pouch clearly identify product wear time	(2.00)	*** (2.00)	(0.50)	(0.50)	(0.00)
Does the pouch clearly identify the shelf life once pouch opened.	(1.90)	*** (1.90)	(0.00)	(0.00)	N/A
Are there clear instructions for use, including skin-preparation and electrode preparation	★★★ (2.30)	★★★ (2.30)	★★★ (1.90)	*** (1.20)	★★★ (2.30)
Is the manufacturing product code clearly displayed	(2.00)	(2.00)	(2.00)	(1.10)	(1.80)
Does the Description clearly identify the electrode properties inside.	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (1.80)	(1.60)	(1.00)
Does the pouch / Pouchet indicate clinical use.	(1.20)	(1.20)	*** (2.40)	(1.70)	(1.00)
Does the pouch / Pouchet have a space to record date it was opened or new expiry date	(1.90)	★★★ (1.90)	(0.30)	(0.80)	N/A
Can the pouch / Pouchet be easily opened without splitting or damaging the Packaging using hands only	(1.80)	<b>**</b> (1.80)	(1.60)	(1.70)	N/A
Do the electrodes remove easily from the backing piece	★★★ (2.00)	*** (2.00)	(1.60)	(1.60)	(2.00)
Does the product apply to the skin correctly and efficiently without wastage.	(2.00)	*** (2.00)	(2.00)	(2.25)	★★★ (2.00)
Does the backing card have a colour or pattern which would make it visible on a floor or in the bedsheets.	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Is the electrode comfortable on the skin for the wearer	(2.00)	(1.80)	(2.00)	(1.60)	(2.00)
Any indications / aids for removal on the product	★★★ (2.00)	★★★ (1.80)	(0.00)	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (2.00)
sDiscomfort or skin reaction on removal	(1.83)	*** (1.80)	(1.40)	(1.60)	(1.80)
Is the pouch recyclable	(0.40)	(0.40)	(0.00)	(0.40)	(0.00)

Supplier	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE	
Brand	Philips Healthcare	Philips Healthcare	
ADULT ECG ELECTRODES	PHILIPS  (C) M Ann III  (C) M Ann II	## Comment of the com	
MPC	40420A	40493E	
NPC	FJE6380	FDK895	
Minimum Order (UOI Description)	Вох	Вох	
Quantity of electrodes in minimum order.(UOI)	1000	300	
Quantity electrodes in a pouch	30	30	
Presentation in pouch S = Single M = Multiple items on backing protection	M	S	
Connector Type	Onset Stud	Onset Stud	
Gel Type	Wet	Wet	
Shape	Teardrop	Circular	
Size (mm)	65 x 28	54	
X-Ray / MRI	N	N	
Shelf Life Open Pouch	7 days	7 days	
Wear Time	3 days	3 days	
Feature	Enhanced Adhesive	40493D	
Variations e.g. Radiotranslucent Enhanced Adheisive Different Foam		(5 in pouch)	
Is the Expiry Date & Lot Number or Manufacturing Date & Shelf Life Clearly visible	★★★ (2.00)	*** (2.00)	
Does the pouch clearly identify product wear time	*** (0.00)	(0.00)	
Does the pouch clearly identify the shelf life once pouch opened.	(0.00)	(0.00)	
Are there clear instructions for use, including skin-preparation and electrode preparation	(1.60)	(1.60)	
Is the manufacturing product code clearly displayed	★★★ (1.80)	★★★ (1.80)	
Does the Description clearly identify the electrode properties inside.	(1.40)	(1.40)	
Does the pouch / Pouchet indicate clinical use.	(1.00)	(1.00)	
Does the pouch / Pouchet have a space to record date it was opened or new expiry date  Can the pouch / Pouchet be easily opened without splitting or damaging the Packaging	(2.00)	(2.00)	
using hands only	(1.80)	(1.80)	
Do the electrodes remove easily from the backing piece	*** (1.80)	(2.00)	
Does the product apply to the skin correctly and efficiently without wastage.	(2.00)	*** (2.00)	
Does the backing card have a colour or pattern which would make it visible on a floor or in the bedsheets.	(0.00)	(0.00)	
Is the electrode comfortable on the skin for the wearer	(2.00)	(2.00)	
Any indications / aids for removal on the product	*** (1.80)	*** (1.80)	
Discomfort or skin reaction on removal	(2.00)	(1.80)	
Is the pouch recyclable	(0.00)	(0.00)	